503170677 02/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3217292

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| POLY-WOOD, INC. | 12/16/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WOOD EFFECTS TECHNOLOGY LLC |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1001 WEST BROOKLYN STREET |
| City: | SYRACUSE |
| State/Country: | INDIANA |
| Postal Code: | 46567 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14573404 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)237-1125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 574-237-1156

Email: michelle.horvath@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: GERARD T. GALLAGHER

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH MICHIGAN STREET
Address Line 2: 700 1ST SOURCE BANK CENTER
Address Line 4: SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 65648-57760 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | GERARD T. GALLAGHER |
| SIGNATURE: | /Gerard T. Gallagher/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/09/2015 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503170677 REEL: 034915 FRAME: 0562

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration as described below, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Poly-Wood, Inc., an Indiana Corporation having a place of business at 1001 West Brooklyn Street, Syracuse, Indiana 46567 ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Wood Effects Technology LLC, an Indiana limited liability company having a place of business at 1001 West Brooklyn Street, Syracuse, Indiana 46567 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 14/573,404 and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, reissues, substitutes and extensions thereof and any and all other patents and applications, domestic and foreign, that issue from or claim priority from any of the foregoing.

The rights transferred by this Assignment are made as a contribution by Assignor to the capital of Assignee, and are in consideration of the issuance to Assignor by Assignee of 100 units of capital interest of Assignee (which constitutes 100% of the capital interests in Assignee), and the admission of Assignor as the Sole Member of Assignee.

Dated: December 16 , 2014.

Poly-Wood, Inc.

By:

Ita: D' . . .

SBDS01 405284v2

RECORDED: 02/09/2015

PATENT REEL: 034915 FRAME: 0563